### - BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

Application of Time Warner Cable Business LLC for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Provide Interexchange Telecommunications Services within the State of Utah DOCKET NO. 19-2615-01

NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD

ISSUED: July 23, 2019

Time Warner Cable Business LLC filed the above application on July 23, 2019. As stated in the application, Time Warner Cable Business LLC seeks a certificate of public convenience and necessity to provide interexchange telecommunications services in the State of Utah.

Any interested person may submit comments on the application no later than **Thursday**, **August 22**, **2019**, and reply comments on or before **Friday**, **September 6**, **2019**. If no comment is filed in opposition to the application, the PSC will adjudicate this docket informally and without hearing. *See* Utah Code Ann. § 54-8b-3.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, July 23, 2019.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg PSC Secretary DW#309288

## DOCKET NO. 19-2615-01

- 2 -

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on July 23, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

## By Electronic-Mail:

Laura Arredondo-Santisteban (<u>LArredondo@fh2.com</u>) Betty Sanders (<u>betty.sanders@charter.com</u>) *Time Warner Cable Business LLC* 

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@agutah.gov</u>)
Justin Jetter (<u>jjetter@agutah.gov</u>)
Robert Moore (<u>rmoore@agutah.gov</u>)
Steven Snarr (<u>stevensnarr@agutah.gov</u>)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Madison Galt (<u>mgalt@utah.gov</u>)
Division of Public Utilities

# By Hand-Delivery:

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant